
Subject: International Competitive Bidding (ICB) for Fabrication, Transportation, Installation, Testing, and Commissioning of Quick 

Pontoon Opening Mechanism (QPOM) Comprising of Self-Propelled Pontoons in the state of Uttar Pradesh and Bihar.  

Reference:     IN-IWAI-071958-GO-RFB 

CPP Portal Tender no:  2025_JMVP_847724_1 & 2 

Amendment-6  

S. 
No 

Page 

No & 
Clause 

No 

Content of RFB requirement Amended 

1 Cover 
Page  

PERIOD OF SALE OF 

BIDDING 

 

DOCUMENT 

FROM 05.02.2025    

TIME AND DATE OF 
virtual PRE-BID 
MEETING  

DATE 21.02.2025 TIME 

15.00 Hrs 

LAST DATE AND TIME 

FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS 

DATE 06.05.2025 TIME 

15.00 Hrs 

* TIME AND DATE OF 

OPENING 
DATE 06.05.2025 TIME 

15.30 Hrs – Technical Part 

 

PERIOD OF SALE OF 

BIDDING 

 

DOCUMENT 

FROM 05.02.2025    

TIME AND DATE OF 
virtual PRE-BID 
MEETING  

DATE 21.02.2025 TIME 

15.00 Hrs 

LAST DATE AND TIME 

FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS 

DATE 13.05.2025 TIME 

15.00 Hrs 

* TIME AND DATE OF 

OPENING 
DATE 13.05.2025 TIME 

15.30 Hrs – Technical Part 

 



2 Clause 
4 of 
IFB 

1 
Tender fee (non-refundable) 
inclusive of GST INR or 
Equivalent (Schedule A & B) 

INR 6000.00 

or  

USD 100.00 

or  

EURO 70.00 

2 Date of commencement of sale 

of bidding document, 

05.02.2025 

3 Date for Virtual Pre-Bid 
Meeting  

21.02.2025 

4 Last date for sale of bidding 
document 

06.05.2025 

5 Last date & time for bid 
submission. 

06.05.2025, 
15;00 Hrs IST 

6 Time & date of Opening of Bids- 

Technical Part 

06.05.2025, 

1530 Hrs IST 

7 Time & date of Opening of Bids- 
Financial Part 

On later date 

 

1 
Tender fee (non-refundable) 
inclusive of GST INR or 
Equivalent (Schedule A & B) 

INR 6000.00 

or  

USD 100.00 

or  

EURO 70.00 

2 Date of commencement of sale 

of bidding document, 

05.02.2025 

3 Date for Virtual Pre-Bid 
Meeting  

21.02.2025 

4 Last date for sale of bidding 
document 

13.05.2025 

5 Last date & time for bid 
submission. 

13.05.2025, 
15;00 Hrs IST 

6 Time & date of Opening of Bids- 

Technical Part 

13.05.2025, 

1530 Hrs IST 

7 Time & date of Opening of Bids- 
Financial Part 

On later date 

 

3 BDS, 
ITB 
20.1, 
Page 
no 44 

The bidders shall submit the following ‘Original 
Documents’ at the following address before the deadline 
for opening of bids (i. e. 06.05.2025 upto 03.00 PM, either 
by registered post/speed post/courier or by hand, failing 
which the bids will be declared non-responsive. 

The bidders shall submit the following ‘Original 
Documents’ at the following address before the deadline 
for opening of bids (i. e. 13.05.2025 upto 03.00 PM, either 
by registered post/speed post/courier or by hand, failing 
which the bids will be declared non-responsive. 

4 BDS, 
ITB 
22.1, 
Page 
No 45 

The deadline for uploading of bids on the e-portal is: 
 
Date: 06.05.2025   Time: 1500 Hrs IST 

The deadline for uploading of bids on the e-portal is: 
 
Date: 13.05.2025   Time: 1500 Hrs IST 

5 BDS, 
ITB 

The Opening of Technical Bids shall be done on, The Opening of Technical Bids shall be done on, 



25.1, 
Page 
No 45 

Date: 06.05.2025. Time: 15. 30 Hrs IST Date: 13.05.2025. Time: 15. 30 Hrs IST 

 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unaltered. 


